SURVEY REPORT
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D-30/f
SURVEY REPORT

Dated April 30, 198l.

The Honorable Bob Armstrong
Commissioner General Land Office
1700 North Congress

Austin, Texas 78701

RE: Corrected Field Notes on the C. H. Schmidt Survey, Abstract No.

347, Fayette County, Texas. Land Office Scrap File No. 12799.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find the following Exhibits.

(1) copy of surveys in this area taken from connected map of Aus-
tin's Colonies prepared by Stephen F. Austin and J. F. Eerry-
183% to 1837, from original map on file with the General Land
Office.

(2) Copy of field notes of the John F. Berry Survey and accompany-
ing sketch taken from the Spanish Archives filed in the General
Land Office.

(3) Copy of Field Notes for the John Cooke Survey and accompanying
sketch taken from the Spanish Archives on file inlthe General
Land Office.

(4) Letter from Mrs. C. H. Schmidt to General Land Office dated Au-
gust 19, 1924.

(5) Copied from Scrap File No. 12799.

(6) Copy of Field Notes of the 0ld River Channel filed by A. L.
Krause calling for 160.0 acres of land dated Septéﬁber 25, 1924

(7) .Letter to Mrs. C. H. Schmidt from the General Land Office dated
October 8, 1924.

(8) Copy of letter to Mrs. C. H. schmidt from the General Land Of-
fice dated January 7, 1925.

(9) Copy of letter from General Land Office to Mr. A. L. Krause
dated January 12, 1925.

(10) Copy of letter to Mr. A. L. Krause from the General Land Office

. dated January 24, 1925.

(11) Copy of letter to Mr. A. L. Krause from the General Land Office

dated February 11, 1925.
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(12) Copy of letter to Mr. A. L. Krause dated February 18, 1925 from

the General Land Office.

(13) Copy of letter to Mr. T. C. Schmidt from the General Land Of -

fice dated February 24, 1925.

(14) Copy of letter to Mrs. C. H. Schmidt from the General Land of -
fice dated March 25, 1925.

(14a)Application to purchase dated March 31, 1925.

(15) Two Affidavits dated February 9, 1925 and July 10, 1925.

(15a)An Affidavit dated February 10, 1925.

(16) Corrected Field Notes filed March 6, 1925.

(17) Sketch made by A. L. Krause, Licensed State Land Surveyor dated
September 11, 1924.

(18) Aerial photograph a Scale: 1" = 1000' of the subject area.

(19) our survey map of the subject area.
From the records of the General Land Office we find that the
John Cooke and J. F. Berry Surveys were titled in April of
1831. These surveys were apparantly titled as shown on the at-
tached Exhibit No. 1 showing a portion of Austin's Colony and

as shown on sketches accompanying the field notes on file at

the General Land Office.

Exhibits No. 2 and 3

Subsequently in August of 1924, Mrs. C. H. Schmidt made inquiry
as to the purchase of abandon river bed located in this area.
Reference is made to Exhibit No. 4.

The application for survey was made with Mr. A. L. Krause,
Licensed State Land Surveyor, Fayette County, Texas and was filed
September 29, 1924.

Reference is made to Exhibit No. 5.

Mr. Krause filed a set of field notes with the General Land Of-
fice dated September 25, 1924. These field notes ran only one side
of the subject old abandon river channel and called for the old
river channel to contain 160.0 acres of land. These notes were
later cancelled by corrected field notes. Several letters were
written to Mrs. C. H. Schmidt and Mr. Krause concerning the survey
reﬁuirements and pointing out errors and omissions in the field
notes that were submitted to the General Land Office during a period

between October 8, 1924 and February 24, 1925. RGREnem
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Reference is made to Exhibit No. 7, 8, 9, 10,11, 12, and 13.

Survey notes were finally approved and application for purchase
was made by Mrs. C. H. Schmidt dated March 31, 1925,
References made to Exhibit No. 14 and No. l4a.

Corrected field notes were filed and accepted by the General
Land Office and filed March 6, 1925. These notes, at this time,
called for 218.0 acres of land to be contained within the 0l1d Colo-
rado River Channel. As compared to the 160.0 acres called for in
the original set of field notes filed with the General Land Office.
When these field notes were checked they were found to contain 175.0
acres with the calls. It is apparent from the correspondence be-
tween the Land Office and Mr. Krause and Mrs. Schmidt that there
were several problems in obtaining a mathematical closure of this
survey. This may partially account for the considerable difference
in acreages originally called for in the notes, later called for in
the corrected notes and the acreage we now find to be within the 01l1d
River Channel. In addition, since the time of survey made in 1925
it is evident from the aerial photograph, Exhibit No. 18, that the
present location of the Colorado River as moved in a northwesterly
direction accreting on the southeasterly bank and eroding the north-
westerly bank.of the Colorado River. This erosion has further re-
duced the amount of acreage within the original survey. A compari-
son of the widths of the old channel as measured by us and as mea-
sured by Mr. Krause indicates that in some cases he most likely ran
on the upper banks where he encountered the least amount of vegeta-
tion. This land would have been previously titled to either the
John Coocke Survey or the John F. Berry Survey aﬁd should not have
been included within the old river bed and this would account for
additional excess acreage in the original survey. There remains a
question as pointed out in the letter to Mrs. C. H. Schmidt from the
Commi;sioner of General Land Office dated January 7, 1925 as to the
validity of this entire survey. In that letter the Commissioner
notes and I quote "also I wisﬁ to emphasize that before this area
may be sold to you it will be necessary for you to establish the
facts as to this area being an actual old river bed. I find upon
investigation of the maps of this office going back to the time John
Cooke Grant was surveyed .that none of them show this large bend in
the river. Instead, thef indicate the river to run about as it is

indicated on your sketch at the present time. Therefore, I wish to
o R )
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know if the river ran through this old channel at the time the Cooke
and Berry Leagues Were surveyed." It is important to note that the
only information found were the affidavits on file as to the loca-
tion of the river in 1860, 1875, 1882 and 1896 found in the Scrap
File No. 12799 submitted in 1925. | .

References made to Exhibit No. 15 and No. 15a.

The only information found indicated the location of the Colo-
rado River at the time the John Cooke and the John F. Berry Surveys
we titled were the sketches accompanying the field notes, Exhibit
No. 2 and No. 3, and the compiled map made of Austin's Colony, Exhi-
bit No. 1. No further information was located. There still exists
a question in our mind as to where the river actually was at the
time of the John Cooke and the John F. Berry Surveys. Exhibit No.

17 is a sketch filed by A. L. Krause of this area with his field

notes that show basically the same configuration of the river as we
find at this time. Exhibit No. 19 shows a plat of the current sur-
vey made by.us of the area between the high banks of the 0ld River
channel of the Colorado River determined by an "on the ground sur-
vey" using the upper portions of the cut banks and projected level
lines to accretion banks where a definite line could not be deter-
mined. Also, noted is the erosion areas cut away by the present lo-
cation of the Colorado River. We find that within the 0ld River
Channel at the present time there is actually 139.55 acres of land.

We are submitting corrected field notes reflected by this sketch.

4 Lt lenal? Lt~

William C. Boden
Licensed State Land Surveyor
Byron L. Simpson and Assoc., Inc.
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ADDENDUM TO SURVEY REPORT

April 30, 1981

RE: Corrected Field Notes on the C. H. Schmidt Survey,
Abstract No. 347, Fayette County, Texas.

Land Office Scrap File No. 12799

Referring to Exhibit HNo. 19, our survey map of the subject
area, I would like to point out that the Point of Beginning
of the corrected field notes filed by A. L. Krause dated
March 6, 1925, Exhibit No. 16, would now fall within the
area eroded by the northwesterly movement of the Colorado
River. Also, the only point that we could positively identi-
fy as being a point called for in the above mentioned field
notes was a large pecan tree, now dead, that was called to
be on the c¢riginal division 1line of the Hart and Hart,
which is indicated on Exhibit No. 19. On Exhibit No. 19
there are two areas indicated as erosion areas into the
river that are an approximation of the area that would have
been lost by erosion from the correct field notes prepared
by A. L. Krause., It should be noted that these are approxi-
mations only based on an overlay of a plot of Mr. Krause's
field notes upon a current aerial photograph, Exhibit No.
18,
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GENERAL LAND OFFICE, AUSTIN, TEXAS MAR 3 1981

I, BOB ARMSTRONG, Commissioner of the General Land Office of the
State of Texas, do hereby certify that the ahove and foregolng
is a true and correct copy of the .E¥ seld nofed . as appears on
paga.-.f%ﬂ:ﬂnf..ﬁ@&?&.j’. __________________________________ which said volume is kept in
the Spanish Archives of this office.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and affix the
seal of sald office the day and date first above written.

; Commissioner of the

ROB ARMSTRONG General Land Office
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GENERAL LAND OFFICE, AUSTIN, TEXAS ~ MAR 3 1981

I, BOE ARMSTRONG, Commissioner of the General Land O0ffice of the
State of Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing

is a true and ﬁect copy of the .Engli dd noter . as Appears on
page 449-S0of. Loold. T .. which gaid volume 1s kept in
the Spanlsh Archives of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and affix the
gseal of sald office the day and date first above written.

}’ Commissioner of the

BOB ARMSTRONG General Land Office
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L. 0, FORM T

APPLICATION FOR SURVEY

APPLICATION N0

By virtue of Seetion 7 of an Aet approved April 3, 1919, I herchy apply for a survey of the following
described unsurveyed land appropriated to the Publie Free School Fund under Chapter 11, Aet February
23, 1900, to-wit :

Situated in. W Conmty, Texas, about... o Cag 1

from the County site, Said tract is bounded as follows:

(N. B—Write pame and P. 0. nddress Distinetly ). %‘r«é J/HAMAPPMHIQ
Wiredeaiton
— ._,-,.r'r ey 4 }/ P. Q... X . o R, Texas,

- m ﬂ.,H -Cm%..
72 g;k *”’ T/(wwt.. U_wq(

Countr,

Texns, o SIITErord..........come im0 Distriet, hereby certify that the above and foregoing ap-
FL

plication No.... ...{........wns filed for record on the......&5. ey of "‘f;ﬁ:?( 192, f at... ?ﬂ..n'ﬂlmk.ﬁ!..m.,

and recorded in Vol,.... .!4. pug!.....f.?.c . in Burveyor's office..... /'I e oOMEEY, Texas,
- /ﬁﬁﬁ-rw = ST

'Z:.'KA . méhqf%‘

Form T50b-M16-424-1m
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Filed

THE STATE OF TEXAS
County of Fayette L] I, Albert F. Mach, Clerk of the Co unty Court of =aid County
hersby certify that the foregoing and attached instrument of writing (with it

« T

authentications)

pearing the date day of &3 ,':E: A. D 5 ms filed for record in
. . y f] ) A

my office at ! o"elock ;P M., on the_ = & Iu of A. D. 192 “7{

/-'n.-ws:mﬂfﬁ

and recorded in Book Vi l11llﬁ|< J4‘ |:|:l W pag -u-niw of
___. "'f"‘ﬁ""' - _.I‘G,-.a =
for said County, at. . %= __ o'clock OF‘ :h;-hé — day of 2}# A. Doz of

To certify .1||Z;I"a:|ll:l.|'l | hdl.:l-.if;:.[:” wname and affix my -,-F..;|.',,l office in the City of
cp P
el

Lalirange, this the day af : . A, D, 192 o v
Lok W/

Cyutt, Fayette Connty, Texas.

w‘%g' J ----Deputy.

By
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| Lo e et S el i ey DhEpLY Burveyor of ooy THE RS,

da hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made by me on the ground, and aceording to law: that the limits,
boundaries and eorners, with the marks, natural and artificial are truly described in the foregoing Flat and Field

Notes, just as I found them on the ground.

y p Sy |, . e | I

Deputy Burveyor of.....ccoceceeeeee oo County, Texas,

s e LTSRS SR ol RS O Borvaporred oo L o County, Texas,
do hereby certify that I have examined the foregoing Plat and Field Notes and find them correet, and that they
were made on the ground as stated i the above certifisate, and that they ‘are recorded in my office in Book._______
Epgacet s o NEh

b g1 et e B S s P e ST |

Barveyor-of. .. e County, Texas,
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THE STATE OF TEXAS ¢
County of Fayette \ I, Albert F. Mach, Clerk of the County Coart of said County, do

hereby certify that the foregoing and attached instrument of writing (with it= authentications) .

bearing the date____ day o : _:ff' A D92 2 was filed for record in
my of fice at ! o'eleck x M., on the ..Z-{_"':’.. day of = b *f'f

L. D, 192 4
and recorded in Book Volume }q r L Upan nuzex..ffﬁ: . f Recopds of mmﬂ E
for said County, at. _ B T M., the_ .;;é’fiiaj, of __ /g% B T 1 N, -

¢ and affix my sealof office in the City of

To certify all Z‘ﬂhich I here
LaGrange, this the. == Z.day of .

o' TR




4. T. ROBISON, Commasasen
4 H. WALKER, CHIEF CLEWK

General Land Office
State of Texas
Austin

Oot. 8, 1924,

Mr, C. H, Sohmidt,
Winoheater, Texas.

Dear Sir: o g
I have examined the fleld notea of

survey made for you recmtly of the old river
bed of Colorade river in stte county. Cor=-
reoted fleld notes are gequired bafors proper
goneideration can be given your file in as much
a8 the survey &s given the river meanders along
one aide of the survey only; alao the distance
in the 1 has been omitted., The 18 "neres Crat
mrmth..ﬂi. 3agt 121 ve.; 19 serep N, 83 E-

* If you will have the survagyor submit this
information, it will be given carsful attention
when received. I am enclosing a few blank field
note forme for the surveyors convenienae,

Flamse mention 3. P. 12799 when you write.

Yours temly,

Cormissioner.




Jamery 7, 1926,

1 #

Hra, 0. Hs: ﬂrlﬂllui.
m‘-t“. 1“‘&

Dear Madam;
‘Bome time age I

‘a8 180 sore survaey im :
Colorado Eiver in Fayette (ov
this information has not bewn
I wonld like for you %

R s Wt g euhes 140 4R =
before this area may b to you, it
will be neosssary for ya) :
faota as to thia ay

) river bad, igation of
time d, that ¢
nong .I; the ‘
rivey ¥ indiepte the river to . :
run ab ndicated on your sketoh
at the 8y ‘Thersfore, I wish to ‘
kmow 1f ¢ ran threugh this 014 Chan~
nel at th the Cook B Leagues

It wonld appear that the L P
ion or bend of this old river - - ;
bed, the last thirty or forty years has :

moved oomsidarably to the.Esatward, Was : ) e
this movement slow and greddal or was 1t

a andden ohange, In what year did the

Oolorado River abandon ite old bed and as-

sume ite present obarmelft

Thie information that I sm requeats
ing is sbeolutely essential to the development ;
of your file sg vecant land. Without it, I shall
not be in a poeition to sell thie area and
your file will have to be held up until this ine-
formation is received. Flease mention 8. F. 18798
when you write,

Yours tyuly,

Commissi oney,
Blusher/h ; ;




+ Ae L., Ersuse,
e, Toxad, -

" !Ill'aﬂ.rl

Under lu;t: ﬂ‘h}n -
t sen -] 8 offle -
_u. n. !:m: of thi Sesnkern 8F hae 688

A lorads Rivay in Pay

; ; 1{1-..;:‘ }'?:'.I.Tmtal % m.:‘ %o
i kS BReOR T neyke ade

g ‘arsa, th
alf not be ﬂ!..,u hers,
: wl and somplete &

7ok as ig legel fowm;
; the aourae and

-whieh 4 be n
‘aat lf'::n fiald notes &

i S G Yo

Dotober S8th leat whem I

& to ooryrections, I atated
: pg/omitted in the 19th courae, !
: nnm e, N. 89 B¢ 1%1; the 19th wurase
3 B, u-mu omitted., I have computed
and find that same failas to olose by
ofthing and exosan West of 459.5,

akse inoludes a missing distence.

41y 18t me have aorrected fisld notes
end refar h 3- r. ll!H when you write. I am en=

ologing several field note blanke for your uge;] ahnal sending
& oopy of this letter to Nra., Sohmidusy:

Yours twmly,

‘Commisaioner.
Blucher/h

ilnaas




Jaunary 24, 1925,

I -hl Ay Le lﬂiﬂ,
_M Top, Texas,
Dlﬂ 8iri

~" Mr. Sohmids of umhutu was in the
-affios yea and brought the corrsoted fh.'l.l
notes of his Mother's old river bed survey in
tte County. A traveras of these fiesld notes
. lut-r;th-t -.11.' ‘badly out of balsnos as
: Ilnr Ml to aloae ﬂl.i ¥re. in North latitude
B vra. in Weat daparture. - The distancs of
in the 19%h oomxee helpe to balance the
mn-htm:w he trondle im the

returning the field notes
your attnthl and sorreotiom. g

; ; will you please give this your 1{ at=

tantion and mit them onoe in order that thie

file may not be held up longer than nessasary?

g.'l tln;'u'i rﬂtm«ll, .raferenos should be made to
-

. Youra truly,

Commisaioner,

BFlucher/h !




Mr, A. L. Eraunase,
Rownd Top, Texas.

Dear 8ir:

I have your letter of the 3let ult.,
rnmug your oorreoted field notea of the
Mre, 0. H, Sohmidt old river bed file in Fay-
ette Oounty, I oamot oconform with your re-
quest to gorreot these field notes, ss I am
not familiar with the work on the gromnd, and
under the law this office is not authorised,
nor oan it make such corrections, hemce I mm
returning the field notes to you together with
a photoatat np{ of my traverse of theas filaeld
netess You will notioe this traverse falle %o
oloas by 412,9 varass H. and 60,6 W, Foselbly
a reference to your field notes will show you
where the error coourrad.

There is nothing intricate and mys-
terious mbout computing & traverse of all theas
meanders and you should be asble to do this with-
out any Aiffiomlty.

I will appreciate it if you will let me
have correoted field notes Just as aoom as Fyou
poesaibly cen, as this file has bsen pend ainoe
last Jeptember, Flease mention 3. P. 18799 when
you write. A oopy of this letter i belng sent
to Mr. T. 0. Schmidt at Winschester for his in-
formation.

Yery truly yours,

Commisaioner.
Blucher/a



T

Pebrusry 18, 1926,

Mr: As Ls mﬂ'-
Round Top, Texasd.

Dear Sir:

Tooking over the fiald notea
recently mede by youraelf for Mr, Steffan,
1t gconrse to me that your tle or comnect-
ion from the aatnhlished sorner of soue
amier survey is hardly mmfficient as Zivan.
If thers im Eome recognized cormer that you
sould commeot to, it would be well to de
this. However, I will wrlte you more fully
hl.tthi near fotnre soneerning these fleld
noten.

At this time I wish to make aome
guggestion in regnrd to the Aphmidt field
notes. The oketch submittod with them showa
the comnecting line to the heglnning corner.
However, this connectiom is not mentioned in
the fisid notea, end e2 the sketoh is not cer-
tified to by yoursel?, it corld hardly be used
as authority for corsecting the field motea.

1 am snolosing thia slkethe for your signeture
and oertificats and suggeat that when you pre-
gorrected field notes you incorporate uuch ocom=~
neotion if it is ocorreat thereln.

Very truly youra,

8., ¥. 18799 Qommissioner.
Bluch er/h




Blucher/h

mmtien 3. P, 12799 when you
sending a sopy of this letter teo

at Sem Mareos for his imfor-

Yours twmmly,

Commiasioner.
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GENERAL LAND OFFICE
AUSTIN, TEXAS

J. T. ROBEEOH, Commissioner Marech 25th. 1925.

J. H. WALKER, Chiaf Clerk

¥re, C. H. 3chmidy,
Winchester, Texas.

Dear Bir:=
Your application to the county surveyor of Fayette County,
for a survey of land under Section & of the Aot of April 15, 1505, together
with the field notes for Survey HNo. . Block No.
218 agres, has been examined and the field notes appru?ad.
The land is classified as Mip.& Oras, oand valued at $3,00 per acre,

and is subject to sale to you upon the follewing terms, to-wit:

For ocash or one-fortieth oash at 5% intersst
without condition of settlement with the right to
pay sams out at any time and obtain a patent.

If you wish to buy the land for cash you should make
your epplicetion accordingly send same to this offioce
with full cash p nt for the land and a patent and
regording fee of 86,00, These fees should be sent
stparately from the remittance for the land.

Tf you desire to buy the land on time kindly
exsoute your application and obligation for same,
send to this office together with cne-fortieth of
the purchase price for the land as the firet cash
paymant.

Enclosed hérewith is a blank for applicaticn to purchase this land.
To avoid delays, mistakes and correspondence you are urged ilo fill every
blank space in making out this application o purchase, Under the law ¥ou
will have SIXTY DAYS from this date within which to file your application
to purchase in this office.

In writing about this matter please refer to S. F. No. 12799

Very respectfully,

LeeH. Commissioner.

Form 201#b-MEET-E0D
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APPLICATION AND OBLIGATION TO PURCHASE
SCHOOL LAND WITHOUT SETTLEMENT

M Terse: /‘WML f, .

To the Commissioner of the General Land Office, Austin, Texas

I herely apply to purchase the following land under the provigions of the Act of April 3, 1919, Chapter 163

relating to the sale of school land and asylum land without settlement and reserving to the State the oil, gas, ol

and other mln* als therein. The land is situated in é:-?
5 =
W miles {give sourse) W éﬂ W

site; nnd [ agree to pay for said land or timber, or both, the price

County, Texas, about

from th ecounty

per acre specified below

| Frice per Acre
OiTered

z;g’ﬁgﬂ 3”#& ﬁ,%wj

Classlboatlon

GRANTEE AfTER

2l Ranw Bed

I am over twenty-one years of age.

:-Trfrloul Block Fownshlp| Certifigate

For the purpose of s curing said land I herely represent that [ am buying it for agricaltural or grazing

purposes, except as provided in Chapter 81, Act approved July 31, 1919, relating to the relinguishment of oil and

gas, and I agree that the sale to me s upon the express condition that the oil, gas, ecal and all other minerals
8 E

rewith encloge the sum of
Z.

r “one-fortieth" )

land belongs. 1 he

B E- —

i Insert wl

thersin a.l:.n.i b ||:|l| are reserved to the fund to which th

*/é

eash payment therefor, amd subseribe to 1he

sire to purchase the land for mysell and that ne other persm

() €. H. JM

Appimnm
pTY 4.

Texas,

as the

following onth, to-wit:

, o solemnly swear that T de

wr eorporation is interested in the purchase there

of either directly or indireetly,

Post Office WMZ&/ i

Sworn to and subseribed before me, this the yw ¥ ,_W

I f“‘

(County,

tear off the ¢ el

NOTE—If applleant paye all cash, Be should hillgatinn loer musl ot pemit seal

OBLIGATION

School Lands
-
the undersigned, do promise to pay to the State of F':x:-‘ |_\:_‘-|:u|:| of R’f:"?&
R Ew et —EE

balanee of purchase money for the following

b
NS
For value received, T,

Snitred .

with interest thereon as here

Duollars,

inafter sfecificd, the same being for the
aceordaner with the provisions of the acts

 of .2{3 RosEpg—

., Block

The annusl interest of five per eent, upon all unpaid principal, together with one-fortieth of the original prin
cipal, I am to pay or eanse to be paid to the General Land Office, at Austin, Travis County, Texas, on or before
the first day of ench November thereafter, until the whole purs » money is paid. And it iz expressly under
stood that I am to comply steictly with all the conditions, i ons and require ||-.._ nis, amd am sabject to and

aceept mll the benefits and penalties co :I'I:I':'| and preseribed in the II:ZNI Acts, @

J'I.[Ip[ll.‘il“.

purchazed by me, of the State of Texas, in

relating to the sale and lease of Publie Fre
billwssse Lot ’"‘Fﬁ“"ﬁq{?‘l.n No

. Grantes

deseribed traet of land

e Sehool and Asylum lomds ; to-wit, a

. Township

, Certificate . gituated in

Fayetle

County, Texas.

Witness my band, this..... day of

Post Office... @/ et

10.88
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State of Pexas,
County of Fayette.

ST E SRR TS S SRR R IR EEE

“:4

Enow ye, all men by this affidavit; That;

The 01d Colorade River Channel now lying between the Cook and

— #1 erry leagues in Fayette County( about 8 miles X
eounty site of Fayette County.) was the channel in w

River ran in the year 18{d .

+80W, of La Grange

hieh the Colorado

Also that I have heard N3N ettt L B

B —

===== = L

f =

years before my rememberance.

I sertify this statement to be true and co

7

§iven under my hand and seal this the /|

Fs

rrects

Signed _ézi.ﬂzzg;£~&¢94¢¢¢’
= T

b
day of A.D.1925,

b AR

i i
gt A S B S OO
State of Texas.

County of Fayette,
BOLBAAERREEEEE R G

#15

Enow ye, all men by this affidarvrit; That;

The 0l1d Colorado River Channel now lying betweem the sook and

the berry leagues in fayette county ( about 8 miles N. 60& W. of La Grange

sounty site of fayette sounty.) was the chamnel in which the eolorade

River ran in the year 18 /& .

“iise—that—I heve heard—

[T -y T TR TR EE S LT Y A

SEHEEE RSB S C SRS GRS RS SRR DS AS QPR BERSUBU L L ERDEBEREREERBA R LN LN

*'ﬂ'ﬂuﬁﬁbbﬁiqpﬂqﬂﬂqu:nﬂ*ﬁuuﬂﬂﬂ*“Hﬂﬂnﬂ"*ﬁb*ﬂ**‘*“..'.'ll'l'*l*'*‘"ﬂ'*

Say-thaty—itt has-had —the abore

~yasrs—before-my remewberanas.

I eertify this statement to be true and sorrest,.

o | G gt
spasiub b banafern SRR A 12 B O
¢iven under my hand and seal this the m’ day of
HE80E +1025,
3 R0

oF ﬁ% :

ehannel-—For

L Sl

0;'%3; |
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THE STATE OF TEXAS. sl i

if?nﬂ AT S B ]
e igtTiCE

Corracts f
FIELD NOTES of a survey of

acres of land made for /"'/'K'Fi'g)r{'f.r"{-“*.ft’f](

10m /ﬂyf. JJI_-:?_

by wirtue of his applieation filed with the Suarveyor
County, under Seetion 7 of an Aect approved April 3, 1919, providing for the

surveyed school land appropriated to the publie Free School Fund by an Aet approved Febrnary 23,

1 is sitnated In_ 2 &Y et County, about.__. 5 _miles /¢ ¥Y from eounty
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R e el R L 4 e = T SR L . Bl N O LA TR » Deputy Surveyor of.......c..oooccecveineensiineey TEXAR,
do hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made by me on the ground, and according to law; that the limits,
boundaries and corners, with the marks, natural and artificial, are truly deseribed in the foregoing Plat and Field

Notes, just as I found them on the ground.

M-t Ay o e e { | PR

Deputy Surveyorof ... ... ... i Clonnty, Toxas.

P ———

B T e R e S L o N W S SRR e [ b ) e R L R R County, Texas,

do hereby certify that I have examined the foregoing Plat and Field Notes and find them correct, and that they

e

-
+ +
S ovip

were made on the ground as stated in the above certificate, and that they are recorded in my office in Book......ccc. e
T e DR S
ey R SIS VTR RE R b s S e Sy | | FE e
smveynr ol e County, Texas.
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Chain Carries.
; b
i /Q?dumn. .‘.-.-........’f'j:t--__t_ el

a’
Surveyed....£. AR e R | el A & j,_ﬁ*__ 5

Soloeaia P

I A ‘f ?ﬂ)as: A

................................... e b ey SRR O DL R el
do hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made by me on the ground, and according to law: that the limits.

boundaries an deorners, with the marks, natural and artificial, are truly described in the foregoing Plat and Field
Notes, just as I found them on the ground; and they are recorded in surveyor's office in Book f’c“? Pagel2l-/ 7%

. ] g
This...... 45..?..:?’.._._:1:1}* nf. :

Form 761b-MG12-533-1m
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State of Texas,
County of Fayette,

-

Enow ye, all men by this affidavit; That;

The 0ld Riveér Channel now lying between the cook and the Berey

v
' leagues in Fayette County.( sbout 8 miles N.60W. of LaGrange County site

of Fayette County.) was the channel in whieh the Colorade River ran in e

h
1882, il swict Blnacls vper sid A 11oss bt Lo it /854

Year

s i o e e i

Alsgo that I have heard

S ———

o

i

moEE - —— = ===

L]
say that it has been the channel for the solorade riverc fnr_,d:,.‘, Al e

years before my rememberance.

O

e e e g
el

,fz#fgy“’-’“%??m

i I uartiﬁy thia statement te be_true and correets
; a F @ .
i) \ B84 gneds .
\m&, == _zqég;j =
= \ 1 A
a eiven under my hand and seal this the jfT day of A.D, 1925,

SL LN S

B =

S
;,_Ir_:ri L
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